VILLAGE OF CHASE BYLAW NO. 690 - 2006

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF CHASE ZONING BYLAW NO. 683 - 2006

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 683 - 2006;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 683;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** this bylaw shall apply to all properties zoned C-3 Service Commercial in the Village of Chase.
- 2. **THAT** the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 683 be amended by changing section 6.53.3 (g) **Outdoor Storage and Display Areas** such that it reads as follows:
 - g. Outdoor storage of Recreational Vehicles shall not be permitted within 30 (thirty) metres of a front parcel line.
- 3. **THAT** this bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 683 2006, Amendment Bylaw No. 690 2006."

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 12th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2006

READ A SECOND TIME THIS <u>12th</u> DAY OF <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2006

PUBLIC HEARING HELD THIS 9th DAY OF JANUARY, 2007

READ A THIRD TIME THIS **9th** DAY OF **JANUARY**, 2007

APPROVED BY THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION PURSUANT TO THE TRANSPORTATION ACT THIS 12th DAY OF JANUARY, 2007

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 690 - 2006.

Corporate Administrator